USB Type-C Source Controller
with Integrated Power Switch
Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. HUSB305_A01HB,
HUSB305_A01TC
©2022 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights
reserved. Rev. 0.2
FEATURES

05/2022
09/2022
Revised ordering guide information
Revised packaging information
DATA SHEET HUSB305_A01HB,
HUSB305_A01TC
©2022 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 14
PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
1
2
3
4
9
8
7
6
5
VIN
D-
CC1
CC2
VDD
NC
NC
VBUS
D+
10
GND
Figure 2. Pin Configuration (Top View)
Table 1. Pin Function Descriptions
Pin No. Pin Name Type1 Description
1 VIN P Supply voltage input. Connect this pin to GND via a recommended 1μF
ceramic capacitor.
2 VDD AO Internal 3.3V regulator output for system power. Connect 1μF ceramic
capacitor at this pin to ground.
3,4 NC - No Connection. Keep this pin floating.
5 D+ DIO USB D+ line.
6 D- DIO USB D- line.
7 CC1 AIO USB Type-C CC1 line.
8 CC2 AIO USB Type-C CC2 line.
9 VBUS P Output of the integrated power switch. Connect this pin to USB Type-C
connector.
10 GND A Exposed pad. Connect this pad to the ground of the system board.
1 Legend:
A = Analog Pin
P = Power Pin
D = Digital Pin
I = Input Pin
O = Output Pin
HUSB305_A01HB,
HUSB305_A01TC
DATA SHEET
©2022 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 14
SPECIFICATIONS
VIN = 5V, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise noted.
Table 2.
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions/Comments Min Typ Max Unit
POWER SUPPLY
Supply Voltage VIN 3.15 12.6 V
Supply Voltage UVLO Threshold VIN_UVLO Rising edge 3.0 V
Supply Voltage UVLO Hysteresis VIN_UVLO_HYS 300 mV
Supply Current ICC CC is attached, normal
operation
3 mA
Quiescent Current IQ CC1 and CC2 pins are floating 300 μA
VDD
Internal Regulator Output VDD 3.3 V
Type-C
1.5A Mode Pull-Up Current
Source
IRP_1P5 166 180 194 μA
3.0A Mode Pull-Up Current
Source